

ITEM NO.25

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1768/2021

MOHIT SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEELAM MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60953/2021-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.60955/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.60954/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 28-06-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)