

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 1768/2021

MOHIT SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEELAM MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60953/2021-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.60955/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.60954/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 24-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Ms. Garima Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
Mr. Pramod Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 4.

Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon respondent no. 1, as process could not be served upon him. As prayed, Dasti, in addition is permitted to serve upon respondent No. 1.

He submits that Civil Appeal No. 7179/2021 (Kanpur Medical Center Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Mohit Srivastava and Ors.) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.12.2021 wherein directions wer passed to tag it with present Civil Appeal No. 1768/2021. Accordingly office report is sought in this regard.

List again on 05.04.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar