

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 1768/2021

MOHIT SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEELAM MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60953/2021-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.60955/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.60954/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

C.A. No. 7179/2021 (XVII-A)

(IA No.156413/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 156413/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Ms. Garima Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
Mr. Amarinder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 1768/2021

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no.

1.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 4.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Civil Appeal No(s). 7179/2021

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 3 to 5.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar