

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1768/2021

MOHIT SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NEELAM MISHRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

( IA No. 70709/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD  
IA No. 60955/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 60953/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF  
IA No. 60954/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

C.A. No. 7179/2021 (XVII-A)

(IA No.156413/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s)/  
10 Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Shahid Naseer, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra M. Bajaj, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Karan, Adv.  
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

10.1 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR  
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
10 Mr. M Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sidhant Buxi, Adv.  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

10 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR  
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Seraj Ahmad, Adv.

10.1

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Shahid Naseer, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra M. Bajaj, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Karan, Adv.  
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

10, 10.1

Mrs. Sunita Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manan Verma, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R**

List on 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2024 at the top of the Board.

**(Nand Kishor)  
Court Master (NSH)**

**(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**