

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1768/2021

MOHIT SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEELAM MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 70709/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
IA No. 9331/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 60955/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 60953/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 171189/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 60954/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

WITH

C.A. No. 7179/2021 (XVII-A)IA No. 156413/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 12-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Shahid Naseer, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra M. Bajaj, Adv.
Mrs. Garima Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Zain Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Sathvik Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Ms. Tansi Fotedar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Karan, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Shahid Naseer, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra M. Bajaj, Adv.

Mrs. Garima Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Zain Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Sathvik Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Ms. Tansi Fotedar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Karan, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Buxy, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
Ms. Ipshita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter seeking adjournment
circulated on behalf of the respondent no.3, list
the matters on 02.09.2025.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)